

Form PTO-1595

100838030

Patent and Travelline Patent and 11 account Patent and 12 account Patent Patent And 12 account Patent Pate

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copyrithered E

,			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
-	Quantum Conveyor Systems, LLC Additional names of conveyed party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Name: Ridgewood Quantum, LLC Street Address: 947 Linwood Avenue City: Ridgewood State: New Jersey Zip: 07450	
	3. Nature of Conveyance ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	⊠ Security Agreement		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application Serial Nd. 08/752,587 B. Patent No(s) 5,676,237 Additional numbers attached See □ No		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence H. Meier, Esq. Downs Rachlin & Martin PLLC 199 Main Street P.O. Box 190 Burlington, Vermont 05402-0190 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Seven 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 280.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fees to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
99/84/1996 TTG 01 FC:581	611 00000129 5676237 200.00 BP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. F/198 Lawrence H. Meier, Esq. Date Total number of pages, including cover sheet:3		

P204 - 8/98 BTV\110054.1

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR

SECURITY AGREEMENT BETWEEN QUANTUM CONVEYOR SYSTEMS, LLC AND RIDGEWOOD QUANTUM, LLC

4. A. Patent Application Serial No. 08/797,025

B. Patent No(s). 5,641,056 4,249,661 4,511,030 4,696,386

> PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0220

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT (Quantum Conveyor System, LLC to Ridgewood Quantum, LLC)

Pursuant to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated the 2nd day of September, 1998 (the "Loan and Security Agreement") by and between Quantum Conveyor Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 119 Rockland Avenue, Northvale, New Jersey (the "Debtor"), and Ridgewood Quantum, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 947 Linwood Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450 (the "Secured Party"), the Debtor assigned as collateral to the Secured Party all of its patents and patent applications, and Debtor hereby confirms such assignment of the patents and patent applications listed below, as security for the Obligations (as referenced in said Loan and Security Agreement), including a Promissory Note dated September 2, 1998 of Debtor in the original principal amount of \$4,975,000.

U.S. PATENTS	ISSUED	ASSIGNMENT	TITLE	
5,676,237	October 14, 1997	Assigned 9/2/98 by Quantum Conveyor System, Inc. to Debtor	Tracking Device	
5,641,056	June 24, 1997	Assigned 9/2/98 by Quantum Conveyor System, Inc. to Debtor	Conveyor System	
4,249,661	February 10, 1981	Assigned 9/2/98 by Hans J. Lem to Debtor	Conveyor Sortation System	
4,511,030	April 16, 1985	Assigned 9/2/98 by Hans J. Lem to Debtor	Article Accumulating Conveyor System	
4,696,386	September 29, 198	87 Assigned 9/2/98 by Hans J. Lem to Debtor	Conveyor System Diverter Turn Assembly	
UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS				
SERIAL NO.	FILED	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	TITLE	
08/752,587	November 21, 199	Assigned 9/2/98 by Quantum Conveyor, Inc. to Debtor	Device Controller with Intracontroller Communication Capability, Conveying System Using Such Controllers for Controlling Conveying Sections and Methods Related Thereto	
08/797,025	February 7, 1997	Assigned 9/2/98 by Quantum Conveyor, Inc. to Debtor	High-Speed Sorting/Diverting Apparatus, and Apparatus Controller and Systems Using Same	

Dated as of the 2nd day of September, 1998.

QUANTUM CONVEYOR SYSTEM, LLC

Matthew T. Mulhern, Manager

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/21/1998 REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0221